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%HJOLQJHU 6� (��� &RUYHU 0� 3��� 'RXVW +��� &ORH�
WLQJK 6���7KXUPRQG $� .� $�1HZ�$SSURDFK�RI�5HODW�

LQJ�3HWUROHXP�6\VWHP�DQG�3OD\�'HYHORSPHQW�WR�%D�
VLQ� (YROXWLRQ �� $Q� $SSOLFDWLRQ� WR� WKH� &RQMXJDWH�
0DUJLQ�*DERQ�&RDVWDO�DQG�$OPDGD�&DPDPX�%DVLQV�
���$$3*�%XOO� ����� 9RO����� 3� ���±�����

6XUMRQR 6� 6��� +LGD\DW 5��� :DJLPLQ 1� 7ULDVVLF�
SHWUROHXP�V\VWHP�DV�DQ�DOWHUQDWLYH�H[SORUDWLRQ�FRQ�
FHSW� LQ�RIIVKRUH�ZHVWHUQ�7LPRU� ,QGRQHVLD� ��� -RXUQDO�
RI�3HWUROHXP�([SORUDWLRQ�DQG�3URGXFWLRQ�7HFKQROR�
J\������� ���3� ���±����

8OPLVKHN *� )� 3HWUROHXP� *HRORJ\� DQG� 5H�
VRXUFHV� RI� WKH� :HVW� 6LEHULDQ� %DVLQ�� 5XVVLD� ���
8� 6� *HRORJLFDO� 6XUYH\� %XOOHWLQ�� ����� �����*��
�� S�

:DQJ %��� 'RXVW +��� /LX -� *HRORJ\� DQG� 3HWUROH�
XP�6\VWHPV�RI�WKH�(DVW�&KLQD�6HD�%DVLQ����(QHUJLHV�
����� 9RO� ���� ������ '2,�� ��������HQ���������
ZZZ� PGSL� FRP�MRXUQDO�HQHUJLHV��

0RGHO�RI�2LO�DQG�*DV�)RUPDWLRQ�RQ�WKH�H[DPSOH�RI�7UL�
DVVLF�'HHS 6HGLPHQWV�RI�WKH�1RUWK�RI�:HVWHUQ�6LEHULD

.�$� 0HVKFKHULDNRY��7�9� .DUDVHYD��2�<X�0HVKFKHULDNRYD
3HUP�6WDWH�8QLYHUVLW\
�� %XNLUHYD 6WU�� 3HUP ��������(�PDLO��NRVWLDQBP#PDLO�UX

8VLQJ�WKH�H[DPSOH�RI�GHHSO\�LPPHUVHG�7ULDVVLF�GHSRVLWV�LQ�WKH�QRUWK RI�:HVWHUQ�6LEHULD��D�PRGHO�RI IRUPDWLRQ RI�WKH�
RLO�DQG�JDV�FRQWHQW�KDV�EHHQ�FUHDWHG�DOORZLQJ�XV�WUDFLQJ DOO�VWDJHV�IURP�WKH�DFFXPXODWLRQ�LQ�WKH�VRXUFH VXLWHV�WR�WKH�RLO
GHFRPSRVLWLRQ�DQG�JDV�JHQHUDWLRQ��7KH�PRGHO�DOVR�WDNHV�LQWR�DFFRXQW�WKH�UHVHUYRLU�IRUPDWLRQ�DQG�SUHGLFWHG K\GURFDU�
ERQ�PLJUDWLRQ�SDWKV��7KH�UHVXOWV�RI�WKH�ZRUN�LQGLFDWH�WKH�SUHVHQFH LQ�WKH�7ULDVVLF�VHGLPHQWV�RI�WKH LQGHSHQGHQW�JHQHUD�
WLRQ�DFFXPXODWLRQ�V\VWHP�DQG�WKH�H[LVWHQFH�RI�GHHS�UHVHUYRLUV��$�SKDVH�IRUHFDVW�RI�WKH�VWDWH�RI�K\GURFDUERQV�LV�PDGH�
GHSHQGLQJ�RQ�WKH�GHSWK�RI�LPPHUVLRQ�RI�WKH�URFNV�
.H\�ZRUGV� 7ULDVVLF�GHSRVLWV��PRGHO�RI�RLO� DQG�JDV�SRWHQWLDO��RL� DQ� JDV�VRXUFH�VXLWH��UHVHUYRLU�SURSHUWLHV�

5HIHUHQFHV�

%HJOLQJHU 6�(��� &RUYHU 0�3��� 'RXVW +��� &ORH�
WLQJK 6���7KXUPRQG $�.� ����� $�1HZ�$SSURDFK�RI�
5HODWLQJ� 3HWUROHXP� 6\VWHP� DQG� 3OD\� 'HYHORSPHQW�
WR�%DVLQ�(YROXWLRQ��$Q�$SSOLFDWLRQ�WR�WKH�&RQMXJDWH�
0DUJLQ� *DERQ� &RDVWDO� DQG� $OPDGD�&DPDPX� %D�
VLQV�� $$3*� %XOO�� ���������±����� GRL��
�������������������

0HVKFKHULDNRY .�$��� .DUDVHYD 7�9��� .R]KD�
QRY '�'��� 0HVKFKHULDNRYD 2�<X� ����� 7ULDVRY\\�
QHIWHJD]RQRVQ\\� NRPSOHNV� ± SRWHQFLDOQ\\� RE\HNW�
GO\D� SULURVWD� UHVXUVQR\� ED]\� =DSDGQR\ 6LELUL� >7KH�
7ULDVVLF�RLO�DQG�JDV�FRPSOH[�LV�D�SRWHQWLDO�REMHFW�IRU�
LQFUHDVLQJ� WKH� UHVRXUFH� EDVH� RI� :HVWHUQ� 6LEHULD@�
9HVWQLN� 3HUPVNRJR� XQLYHUVLWHWD�� *HRORJL\D�� �������
�������GRL�����������SVX�JHRO��������� �LQ�5XVVLDQ�

0HVKFKHULDNRY .�$��� .DUDVHYD 7�9��� 0HVK�
FKHULDNRYD 2�<X� ����� 5D]UXVKHQQD\D� QHIW\DQD\D
]DOH]K QHIWL�Y�UD]UH]H�VYHUNKJOXERNR\ (Q�

<DNKLQVNR\ VNYD]KLQ\� >'HVWUR\HG� RLO� UHVHUYRLU� LQ�
WKH� FRQWH[W� RI� DQ� XOWUD�GHHS�(Q�<DNKLQVND\D ZHOO@�
6ERUQLN� 0DWHULDORY� PH]KGXQDURGQRM� DNDGHPLFKH�
VNRM� NRQIHUHQFLL� ©6RVWR\DQLH�� WHQGHQWVLL� L� SUREOHP\�
UD]YLWL\D� QHIWHJD]RYRJR� SRWHQWVLDOD� =DSDGQR\ 6LEL�
ULª��7\XPHQ� 7,8� SS������� �LQ 5XVVLDQ�

6XUMRQR 6�6��� +LGD\DW 5���:DJLPLQ 1� ����� 7UL�
DVVLF�SHWUROHXP�V\VWHP�DV�DQ�DOWHUQDWLYH�H[SORUDWLRQ�
FRQFHSW� LQ�RIIVKRUH�ZHVWHUQ�7LPRU� ,QGRQHVLD� -RXU�
QDO�RI�3HWUROHXP�([SORUDWLRQ�DQG�3URGXFWLRQ�7HFK�
QRORJ\�������±�����GRL��������� �V���������������
��

8OPLVKHN *�)� ����� 3HWUROHXP�*HRORJ\�DQG�5H�
VRXUFHV� RI� WKH� :HVW� 6LEHULDQ� %DVLQ�� 5XVVLD�
8� 6� *HRORJLFDO�6XUYH\�%XOOHWLQ������*��S� ���

:DQJ %���'RXVW +���/LX -� ����� *HRORJ\�DQG�3H�
WUROHXP�6\VWHPV�RI�WKH�(DVW�&KLQD�6HD�%DVLQ� (QHU�
JLHV�� ������������� GRL�� ��������HQ���������


